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STATISTICAL SUMMARY OF THE PROGRESS OF CANADA 

NOTE.—The interpretation of the symbols used in the tables will be found facing p. 1 of this volume. 
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P o p u l a t i o n -
Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island. 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 
Northwest Territories. 

Households2 No. 

Item 1871 

No. 

Canada.. 

Immigration— 
From United Kingdom No. 
From United States " 
From other countries " 

Totals " 

Vital S ta t i s t ics - 2 

Births (live)5 No. 
Rates per 1,000 population 

Deaths, all causes5 No. 
Rates per 1,000 population 

Marriages " 
Rates per 1,000 population 

Divorces No. 

Health and Welfare— 
HOSPITALS—6 

Public Hospitals— 
Hospitals No. 
Bed capacity8 " 
Patient days9 " 
Expenditure10 $ 

Tuberculosis Sanatoria— 
Sanatoria No. 
Bed capacity " 
Patient days " 
Expenditure." I 

Mental Institutions— 
Hospitals No. 
Bed capacity " 
Patient days " 
Expenditure10 $ 

FAMILY ALLOWANCES $ 
OLD AGE PENSIONS11 $ 
PENSIONS FOR THE BLIND11 $ 
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE $ 

Criminal Statistics—12 

Convictions, indictable offences.. No. 
Convictions, non-indictable offences " 

1881 

94,021 
387,800 
285,594 

1,191,516 
1,620,851 

25,228 

36,247 

48,000 

3,689,257 

27,773 

108,891 
440,572 
321.233 

1,359,027 
1,926,922 

62,260 

49,459 

56,446 

4,324,810 

800,410 

17,033 
21,822 
9,136 

47,991 

3,509" 
30,365" 

1891 

109 
450 
321 

1,488 
2,114 

152 

98,173 

98,967 

4,833,239 

900,080 

22,042 
52,516 
7,607 

82,165 

3,974 
33,643 

1901 

103,259 
459,574 
331,120 

,648,898 
;, 182,947 

255.211 
91.279 
73,022 

178,657 
27,219 
20,129 

5,371,315 

1,058,386 

11.810* 
17,987* 
19,352* 

49,149 

5,638 
36,510 

1911 

93,728 
492,338 
351,889 

2,005.776 
2,527,292 

461,394 
492,432 
374,295 
392,480 

8,512 
6,507 

7,206,643 

1,482,980 

144,076 
112,028 
75,184 

331,288 

57 

11,188 
100,633 

•These are intercensal estimates adjusted after the 1951 Census. 2 Exclusiveof the Territoriei. 
3 Exclusive of Newfoundland. * Year ended Mar. 31. « By place of occurrence prior to 1841; by place 

• -- — . . . . , , . . . , . . , _ _ - ! , : i_i I . - J . J 7 F I B 
of rwMenee 1941-50. • For reporting hospital* only; private and federal hoapitals excluded. igorM 


