STATISTICAL SUMMARY OF THE PROGRESS OF CANADA

Note.—The interpretation of the symbols used in the tables will be found facing p. 1 of this volume.

==	ltem	1871	1881	1891	1901	1911
 1	Population— Newfoundland No.					
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	Nova Scotia	94,021 387,800 285,5 94	108,891 440,572	109.078 450,396 321,263	103,259 459,574	93,728 492,338
5	New Brunswick	285,594 1,191,516 1,620,851	321,233 1,359,027	321,263 1,488,535 2,114,321	331,120 1,648,898	351,889 2,005.776
7 8	Manitoba" Saskatchewan"	25, 228	1,926,922 62,260	152,506	2,182,947 255,211 91,279	2,527,292 461,394 492,432
9 10	Alberta" British Columbia"	36,247	49,459	98,173	73,022 178,657	374,295 $392,480$
11 12	Yukon Territory " Northwest Territories"	48,000	56,446	98,967	27,219 20,129	8,512 6,507
	Canada "	3,689,257	4,324,810	4,833,239	5,371,315	7,206,643
13	Households ² No.		800,410	900,080	1,058,386	1,482,980
	Tomoreantion					
14 15	Immigration— From United Kingdom	***	17,033 21,822	22,042 52,516	11,8104 17,9874	144,076 112,028
16	From other countries "		9,136	7,607	19,3524	75,184
	Totals "	27,773	47,991	82,165	49,1491	331,288
	Vital Statistics— ²					
17	Rates per 1,000 population				::	••
18	Deaths, all causes No. Rates per 1,000 population	•••	••		::	
19	Rates per 1,000 population	•••				
20	Divorces No.	4	7	10	19	57
	Health and Welfare— Hospitals—6	:				
91	Public Hospitals—	lend	10000	8980		2000
21 22 23 24	Bed capacity ⁸ . " Patient days ⁹ . " Expenditure ¹⁰ . \$			••	::	• • •
24	Expenditure ¹⁰ \$	••	••	••	::	
25	Tuberculosis Sanatoria— Sanatoria					**
25 26 27 28	Bed capacity " Patient days " Expenditure 10 \$::	•••		3.8	
28	Expenditure. 10	•••		••		
29 30	Hospitals					• •
31	Patient days					3.5
32 33	Expenditure ¹⁰ \$					
34	OLD AGE PENSIONS ¹¹					••
35 36				=	**	
	Criminal Statistics—12					
37 38	Convictions, indictable offences No.		3,509 ¹³ 30,365 ¹³	3,974 33,643	5,638 36,510	11,188 100,633
			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	l I	

¹ These are intercensal estimates adjusted after the 1951 Census.
2 Exclusive of Newfoundland.
3 Exclusive of Newfoundland.
4 Year ended Mar. 31.
4 By place of occurrence prior to 1941; by place of residence 1941-50.
5 For reporting hospitals only; private and federal hospitals axcluded.
7 Figures